505869212 01/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5916040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENSO INTERNATIONAL AMERICA, INC.	01/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO INTERNATIONAL AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	24777 DENSO DRIVE
City:	SOUTHFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48033
Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1 SHOWA-CHO
Internal Address:	AICHI-PREFECTURE
City:	KARIYA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16370017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: cdara@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIAI0200PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. JOTANOVIC
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Jotanovic/

PATENT REEL: 051541 FRAME: 0325 505869212

DATE SIGNED: 01/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment_DIAI0200PUS_DIAM-002289-US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051541 FRAME: 0326

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DENSO International America, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 24777 Denso Drive, P.O. Box 5047, Southfield, MI 48086 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/370,017, for "APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING OCCUPANTS IN A VEHICLE";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/370,017 titled "APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING OCCUPANTS IN A VEHICLE" to **DENSO International America, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 24777 Denso Drive, P.O. Box 5047, Southfield, MI 48086 and **DENSO CORPORATION**, a Japanese Corporation, with a place of business at 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan 448-8661 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEES are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/370,017;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, effective March 29, 2019, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/370,017, together with any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/370,017, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEES or ASSIGNEES' successor(s) to secure and enforce ASSIGNEES' rights in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/370,017, including but not limited to further assignments.

DENSO International America, Inc.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

):ss COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

Subscribed and sworn to before me on January 10, 2020.

Michele H. Bradley, Notary Public, Oakland County, MI

My Commission Expires: January 26, 2021

and have the

PATENT REEL: 051541 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 01/16/2020